more particularly described as follows,

to-wit: Beginning at the Southeaster-

ly corner of said Lot One and run-

ning thence Northerly on the Westerly
side of Weston Street a distance of

Seventy-five (75) feet, thence Wester-

ly parallel with Cornelia street One

hundred fourteen (114) feet, thence

Southerly parallel with Weston Street

a distance of Seventy-five (75) feet to

the Southerly line of aald Lot One,
thence Easterly along the Southerly
line of said Lot One to the place of

beginning.
Also the North half of Lot Two (3)